

## CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

SUBMITTER: Brendan Shanahan MEETING DATE: 5/2/2024

AGENDA SECTION: PRESENTATION DEPARTMENT: Engineering

**TITLE OF ITEM:** Recognition of Michael Huffman's Certification as a Floodplain Manager –

Brendan Shanahan, City Engineer

## **SUGGESTED MOTION(S):**

None

## **SUMMARY:**

Michael Huffman, Stormwater Division Manager, after eight years dedicated to the City of Hendersonville's stormwater resources, has expanded his area of expertise by becoming a Certified Floodplain Manager. The Association of State Floodplain Managers (ASFPM) provides this certification program to establish a level of competence for the Nation's floodplain managers. Having achieved this certification, Mike has been sworn in as the City of Hendersonville's Floodplain Manager in addition to the many other roles by which he serves the community.

We're proud of the work he has done and look forward to the positive contributions that are to come.

**BUDGET IMPACT:** \$0

Is this expenditure approved in the current fiscal year budget?

If no, describe how it will be funded.

## **ATTACHMENTS:**

**CFM Accreditation** 

Floodplain Administrator Oath